
 

 
    

IMMUNISATION ‘CATCH UP’ CLINICS 
 
Throughout October, November and December Gloucestershire Health and Care NHS 

Foundation Trust is offering appointments at Community Clinics across the county for all 

Children aged Reception through to Year 11 to catch up on their Nasal Flu Vaccines 

 

‘Catch up’ clinic dates 

 October, November and December 2021 

 

Community clinics 

 
      
Saturday 16th October      
Gloucester North Fire Station   
Cheltenham Road East,     
Gloucester     
GL3 1AF   
 
     
Monday 25th October     Monday 25th October 
Gloucester North Fire Station  Lydney Outpatients Hospital (x1) 
Cheltenham Road East,    Grove Road 
Gloucester    Lydney 
GL3 1AF    GL15 5JE 
 
Tuesday 26th October  

Treetops Children and Family Centre 

School Road 
Dursley 
GL11 4NZ 
 
 
Wednesday 27th October    Wednesday 27th October  
Dilke Outpatients Hospital (x2)  Cirencester Quern Outpatients (x 2) 
Speech House Road,   Tetbury Road 
Cinderford    Cirencester,  
GL14 3HX    GL7 1UY 
    
 
 
Thursday 28th October    Thursday 28th October  
Cheltenham Uckington Fire Station  Fairford Outpatients Department, (x2) 
Tewkesbury Road   Fairford Hospital  
Cheltenham     Fairford 
GL51 9TZ    GL7 4BB 
 
   



 

Friday 29th October  
Gloucester North Fire Station 
Cheltenham Road East,  
Gloucester 
GL3 1AF 
  
 
Saturday 13th November    Saturday 20th November           
Gloucester North Fire Station  Cheltenham Uckington Fire Station         
Cheltenham Road East,    Tewkesbury Road          
Gloucester    Cheltenham           
GL3 1AF    GL51 9TZ    
 

 
Saturday 11th December              Saturday 18th December  
Gloucester North Fire Station                       Cheltenham Uckington Fire Station 
,Cheltenham Road East              Tewkesbury Road 
Gloucester                Cheltenham 
GL3 1AF                GL51 9TZ 
 
 
 
Tuesday 21st December    Thursday 23rd December                     Thursday 23rd December (requested x 1) 
Cheltenham Uckington Fire Station  Cheltenham Uckington Fire Station       Lydney Hospital  
Tewkesbury Road   Tewkesbury Road       Grove Road, 
Cheltenham    Cheltenham         Lydney 
GL51 9TZ    GL51 9TZ         GL15 5JE 
 
 
Tuesday 28th December 
Cheltenham Uckington Fire Station 
Tewkesbury Road 
Cheltenham 
GL51 9TZ 
 
Saturday 15th January  
Cheltenham Uckington Fire Station 
Tewkesbury Road 
Cheltenham GL51 9TZ 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

PLEASE NOTE: All Community Clinics are by appointment only. 

Additional dates are constantly being added. If your child is unable to attend any of the above clinics please contact the 
immunisation team, who will endeavour to make alternative arrangements..  

For further information, or to book an appointment, call the immunisation team 
on 0300 421 8140. 


